

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1130 OF 2012**

|   |                            |
|---|----------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders. |
|---|----------------------------|

Shri Prabhakar K. Shetty, Advocate for the Applicant.

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.  
DATE : 11/07/2013**

PC:

Issue notice to the respondents,  
returnable in eight weeks

**(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)**